Document Number: MC33897
Rev. 15.0, 10/2006
Freescale Semiconductor
Advance Information
* This document contains certain information on a new product.
Specifications and information herein are subject to change without notice.
© Freescale Semiconductor, Inc., 2006. All rights reserved.
Single Wire CAN Transceiver

11.0 12/2005 • Added 33897C and D versions and Timing Diagrams
12.0 1/2006 • Updated Table 4, Static Electrical Characteristics - LOAD and BUS parameters
• Updated Ordering Information.
13.0 6/2006 • Removed “Unless otherwise noted” from Static Electrical Characteristics & Dynamic
Electrical Characteristics table introductions
14.0 8/2006 • Added Part Numbers MC33897TD and MC33897TEF to Ordering Information on Page 1.
• Added 33897T to Table 1, Device Variations on Page 3, Referencing Electrical Changes
per Errata MC33897TER, Revision 3 and specifying ESD variations
15.0 10/2006 • Removed Part Numbers MC33897TD/R2, MC33897TEF/R2, MC33897CLEF/R2, PC33897CLEF/R2,
MC33897DLEF/R2, and PC33897DLEF/R2
• Added Part Numbers MCZ33897EF/R2, MCZ33897TEF/R2, MCZ33897AEF/R2, MCZ33897CEF/R2,
MCZ33897BEF/R2, and MCZ33897DEF/R2 to the Ordering Information block on Page 1.
• Updated Device Variations on page 3 for “T” suffix products
• Split out Human Body Model on page 6 to differentiate between T and non-T versions